## East Garrison Community Association

East Garrison, California

8 June 2021

For real estate transactions in East Garrison, the listing real estate agent must contact East Garrison's community manager when the property is listed to facilitate the exterior pre-inspection of the home before the property appears on the MLS. The final inspection must be requested through Community Archives to prevent any delays. Please note that this process is subject to change.

East Garrison Community Manager: Gladys Jimenez

Email: Gladys.Jimenez@associa.us

For the East Garrison Community Association Board,

James Yuen Secretary

President: Jonathan Ingraham At Large: Donna Hardina Treasurer: Talli Robinson At Large: Ric Watkins Secretary: James Yuen